## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dome Technology, Inc.	03/26/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dome Technology Two, Inc.	
Street Address:	3007 East 49th North	
City:	Idaho Falls	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83401	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6203261	
Patent Number:	6840013	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801.533.9800

Email: dtangren@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANA L. TANGREN
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14354.4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana L. Tangren

Total Attachments: 1

source=14354.4and6 name change dome techology two#page1.tif

OP \$80,00 62032

PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0573



**RECORDED: 04/20/2010** 

# **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT**

(General Business)

To the Secretary of State of the State of Idaho
Pursuant to Title 30, Chapter 1, Idaho Code, the undersigned
corporation amends its articles of incorporation as follows:

2004 MAR 29 PM 2: 10

FILED EFFECTI

	corporation amends its articles of incorporation a	TALE II			
1.	The name of the corporation is:	SAFE OF IDAHO			
	Dome Technology, Inc.				
2.	The text of each amendment is as follows: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation shall be Dome Technology Two,	Inc.			
The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: 3/23/04					
4.	Manner of adoption (check one):				
The amendment consists exclusively of matters which do not require shareholder action pursuant to section 30-1-1002, Idaho Code, and was, therefore, adopted by the board of directors.					
None of the corporation's shares have been issued and was, therefore, adopted by the incorporator board of directors.					
	The number of shares outstanding and entitled to vote wa	s <u>100</u> .			
	The number of shares cast for and against each amendment was:				
	Amended article Shares for Shares against 1 100 0	Customer Acct #:			
		(if using pre-paid account)  Secretary of State use only			
Da	Dated: 3-26-04				
Sig	ned: Brung Seuth	nts of an ass. pd5			
Тур	ped Name: P. Barry South	IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE  1DAHO SECRETARY OF STATE  2002/JOPA 95:00  CK: 1972 CT: 167038 BH: 736164  1 0 30.08 = 30.00 AMEND PROF #			
Ca	Capacity: President St. Presid				

C 60344

REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0574